TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Casero Inc.		08/31/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radialpoint Safecare Inc.	
Street Address:	2050 rue de Bleury, Suite 300	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 2J5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3254682	CASERO
Registration Number:	3131829	CASERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100

Email: eteas@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: B Prendergast -Sutherland Asbill Brennan

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64329.0009

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: E Langworthy -Sutherland Asbill Brennan

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

TRADEMARK REEL: 004101 FRAME: 0285 3254682

CH \$65.00

900148327

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Prendergast		
Signature:	/B. Prendergast/		
Date:	11/23/2009		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Casero Assignment to Radialpoint DOC#page1.tif source=Casero Assignment to Radialpoint DOC#page2.tif source=Casero Assignment to Radialpoint DOC#page3.tif source=Casero Assignment to Radialpoint DOC#page4.tif			

CONFIRMATORY TRANSFER OF TRADE-MARKS

THIS AGREEMENT is made August 31st, 2009 BETWEEN:

CASERO INC., acting and represented by the transferee (as defined below)

(the "Transferor"),

- and -

RADIALPOINT SAFECARE INC.

(the "Transferee").

WHEREAS the Transferor is the owner of record of the trade-marks listed on attached Schedule "A" ("the Trade-marks").

AND WHEREAS the Transferor is to be dissolved and, as part of the winding-up of the Transferor and pursuant to the terms of a Dissolution Agreement dated August 31st, 2009, has distributed its property and has transferred to the Transferee all right title and interest in and to the Trade-marks and the applications/ registrations therefor;

AND WHEREAS the Transferee, as sole shareholder of the Transferor, entered into a Unanimous Shareholders Agreement on June 29, 2009 (the "USA") pursuant to which the Transferee wholly relieved the Directors of all rights, powers, duties, obligations and liabilities and assumed all rights, powers, duties, obligations and liabilities of the Directors whether arising under the *Business Corporations Act* (Ontario) or otherwise. Pursuant to the USA, the rights, powers and duties assumed by the Transferee shall be exercised or performed to the extent appropriate by instrument in writing executed by the Transferee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Transferor confirms that it has assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents does assign, transfer and convey to the Transferee, whose principal office or place of business is 2050 rue de Bleury, Suite 300, Montreal H3A 2J5 QUEBEC, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said Trade-marks and the applications/registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trade-marks and the right to take action and recover in

OTTAWA: 1226463.4

respect of any infringement and any passing off of the Trade-marks that took place prior to the date of the dissolution.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank.]

OTTAWA:1226463.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

CASERO INC., acting and represented herein by its sole shareholder RADIALPOINT SAFECARE INC.

By:

Hamnett P. Hill Sr.

Chairman and Chief Financial Officer

RADIALPOINT SAFECARE INC.

Bv:

Hamnett P. Hill Sr.

Chairman and Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE "A"

Marks Transferred from Casero Inc. to Radialpoint Safecare Inc.

Trade-Mark	Registration No.
CASERO	Canadian registration No 645,126
CASERO Design	Canadian registration No 645,346
SKYFOLDER	Canadian registration No 700,691
CASERO	US registration No 3131829
CASERO Design	US registration No 3254682

Casero Confirmatory Transfer of Trade-Marks

RECORDED: 11/23/2009